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Form 990-PF OMS No 1545 -0052 

Return of Private Foundation 

.. 
or Section 4947(aXl) Nonexempt Charitable Trust 

Treated as a Private Foundation 2008 
Department 01 the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state 
re orting reqUirements 

For calendar year 2008, or tax year beginning Dec 1 , , an en mg Nov , 2008 d d' 30 2009 
G Check all that apply I I Initial return I I Final return I I Amended return I I Address change I I Name change 

Use the Name 01 loundat,on A Emptoyer ,dentilication number 

IRS label. RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 
Otherwise, Number and street (or PObox number II mali IS not delivered to street address) RoomlsUite B Telephone number (see the instructions) 

print 
C/O RENOV; 9 BEECHWOOD DRIVE (000) 000-0000 or type 

See Specific City or town State ZIP code C If exemption application IS pendmg, check here ~ 0 
Instructions LAWRENCE NY 11559 D 1 Foreign organizatIOns, check here , ~ 
H Check type of organization ~ SectJon 501 (c)(3MxemPt private foundation 2 Foreign organizations meetmg the 85% test, check 0 n Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust Other taxable private foundation here and attach computatIOn ~ 

I Fair market value of all assets at end of year J Accounting method, ~ Cash U Accrual E If private foundation status was term mated 
~D (from Part II, column (c), Ime /6) o Other (specify) ______________ 

under section 507(b)(l)(A), check here 
F If the foundatIOn IS m a SO-month termmatlOn 

~n ~$ 76,654. (Part I, column (d) must be on cash basIs) under sectIOn 507(b)(l )(8), check here 
IPart I I AnalYSIS of Revenue and (a) Revenue and (b) Net Investment (c) Adjusted net (d) Disbursements Expenses (The total of amounts In expenses per books Income Income for charitable 

columns (b), (c), and (d) may not neces- purposes 
sanly equal the amounts In column (a) (cash baSIS only) 
(see the instructions) ) 
1 Contributions, giftS, grants, etc, received (all sch) 162,266. 
2 Ck ~ o If the loundn IS not req to all Sch S 

3 Interest on savings and temporary 
cash Investments 24. 24. 

4 DIVidends and mterest from seCUrities 389. 389. ...... 
5a Gross rents <,.-

C) b Net rental Income C'>oJ or (loss) 
-J R 6 a Net galn/(loss) from sale 01 assets not on line 10 15,849. 

b Gross sales price lor all / ............ E assets on line 6a 
V 7 Capital gain net Income (Irom Part IV, line 2) 15,849. V .J~ 
E 8 Net short-term capital gain J r'\ ~()-~ 
N 9 Income modifications /~ riO/ 

""'<Y.t "" u 
E 10 a Gross sales less A~ II ~ /.,,/ returns and r/{il allowances 

b Less Cost of /Q:-~/ ~~ /~':/ goods sold 

f)) 
c Gross proW(loss) (att sch) / 1 ( i'V 1_0'/ 

11 Other Income (attach schedule) '" ("" ~ / ,.'Y/ 
I,.....V/ 

12 Total. Add lines 1 through 11 178,528. 16,262. '-..:.,c f-/ '-'/ 
13 Compensation 01 olflcers, directors, trustees, etc 

----
/ 

14 Other employee salaries and wages IV 
15 Pension plans, employee benefits 

A 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) 
D b Accountmg fees (attach sch) 6,870. 3,435. 3,435. M 
I c Other prof fees (attach sch) N 

0 I 17 Interest p s -" 
E T 18 Taxes (attach schedule) See Line 18 Stmt 200. 
R R 

19 DepreCiation (attach A A 
T T sch) and depletion I I 
N V 20 Occupancy 
G E 21 Travel, conferences, and meetings 
A E 22 Printing and publications N x 

23 Other expenses (attach schedule) D p 
E BANK CHG & FEES 446. 446. 446. N 
s 24 Total operatin~ and administrative E 
s expenses. Ad lines 13 through 23 7,516. 3,88l. 3,88l. 

25 Contributions, giftS, grants paid 133,858. 133,858. 

26 Total expenses and disbursements. 
Add lines 24 and 25 141,374. 3,88l. 137,739. 

27 Subtract line 26 from line 12: -----------
a Excess of revenue over expenses 

and disbursements 37,154. 
b Net investment income (II negative, enter -0-) 12,38l. 
C Adjusted net Income (II negative, enter -0-) 

BAA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the mstructlons. TEEA0301 01102/09 Form 990·PF (2008) 
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F orm 9 8 90-PF (200 ) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11 3189193 - P age 2 

IPart II I Balan~e Sheets 
Attached schedules and amounts In the description Beginning of year End of year 
column should be lor end-ol-year amounts only 

(a) Book Value (b) Book Value (c) Fair Market Value (See instructions) . 
1 Cash - non-Interest-beanng 22,292. 53,529. 53,529. 
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 25,829. 14,898. 14,898. 

3 Accounts receivable ~ 

----------- -~-- ---~ ~ - ------ - --- -- ----- --

Less- allowance for doubtful accounts ~ ----------
4 Pledges receivable ~ 

----------- -- ----- -- - - - -- ---------~-- ~------- -

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts ~ ----------
5 Grants receivable 

6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other 
disqualified persons (attach schedule) (see the instructions) 

7 Other notes and loans receivable (attach sch) ~ 

----------- ---- --- - - ------- -~-- --- -- - --
A Less allowance for doubtful accounts ~ S ----------
S 8 Inventones for sale or use 
E 9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges T 
S lOa Investments - U S and state government 

obligations (attach schedule) 

b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) 58,538. 58,538. 7,227. 
c Investments - corporate bonds (attach schedule) 

11 Investments - land, buildings, and 
, 

equipment baSIS ~ 

--------------~------ --- ---------------- --- -

Less accumulated depreCiatIOn 
(attach schedule) ~ 

----------
12 Investments - mortgage loans 

13 Investments - other (attach schedule) 

14 Land, bUildings, and equipment baSIS ~ -- - - -- - - - - - --- -- --- - _. --- -- ---~- - - -~ - -- - ------------
Less accumulated depreciation 
(attach schedule) ~ 

----------
15 Other assets (descnbe ~ MISC. EXCH ) 1,000. 1,000. 
16 Total assets (to be compieted-by allfliers =- - - - - - - - --

see Instructions Also, see page 1, Item I) 106,659. 127,965. 76,654. 
L 17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 
I 18 Grants payable A 
B 19 Deferred revenue 
I 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, & other disqualified persons L 
I 21 Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 
T. 

22 Other liabilities (deScribe ~ ) I. -----------------
E 
S 23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) 

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here ~L 
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31. 

N F, 24 Unrestncted 
E U 

25 Temporanly restncted T tot 
D 26 Permanently restncted 

A Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here ~[!] S B , 
S A and complete lines 27 through 31. 
E L 

27 Capital stock, trust pnnclpal, or current funds T A 
S N 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, and equipment fund 

C 
29 Retained earnings, accumulated Income, endowment, or other funds 106,659. 127,965. o E 

R S 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see the instructions) 106,659. 127,965. 
31 Total liabilities and ;,)et assets/fund balances 

(see the Instructions 106,659. 127,965. 
IPart III I Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances 

1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), line 30 (must agree with 
end -of -year figure reported on pnor year's return) 1 106,659. 

2 Enter amount from Part I, line 27a 2 37,154. 
3 Other Increases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ 3 ------------------------------
4 Add lines 1, 2, and 3 4 143,813. 
5 Decreases not Included In line 2 (Itemize) ~ See Other Decreases Stmt 5 15,848. 
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of yea-; (i;~ "4 ~~~ !;~ 5)---P~rt ~ ~olu;;~ (b)~ I~; 30 - - - - - - 6 127,965. 

BAA TEEA0302 09117/08 Form 990-PF (2008) 



Form 990-PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC_ 11-3189193 Page 3 

lPart'IV I Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
(a) List and describe the klnd(s) of property sold (e g., real estate, (b) How acqUIred (C) Dale acqUired (d) Date sold 

2·story bnck warehouse, or common stock, 200 shares MLC Company) P - Purchase (month, day. year) (month, day, year) 
D - Donation 

1 a 5000 INDEVUS PHARMACEUTICALS D 12/31/99 02/25/09 

b 2500 APPLIED MICRO CIRCUITS D 12/29/06 04/01/09 

c 36000 GTC BIOTHERAPEUTICS D 03/06/07 04/01/09 

d 10000 OPKO HEALTH D 04/30/04 04/01/09 
e See Columns (a) thru (d) 

(e) Gross sales pnce (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs (h) Gain or (loss) 
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g) 

a 22,500. 7,500. 15,000. 

b 11,645. 35,806. -24,161. 

c 12,678. 38,166. -25,488. 

d 9,316. 9,305. 11. 
e See Columns (e) thru (h 55,640. 50,487. 

Complete only for assets shOWing gain In column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12131/69 (I) Gams (Column (h) 
(i) Fair Market Value gam mmus column (k), but not less (j) Adjusted basIs (k) Excess of column (I) 

as of 12/31/69 as of 12131169 over column ~), If any than ·0·) or Losses (from column (h)) 

a 15,000. 
b -24,161. 

c -25,488. 

d 11. 
e See Columns (I) thru (I 50,487. 

2 Capital gain net Income or (net capital loss) {If gain, also enter In Part I, line 7 
If (loss), enter ·0· In Part I, line 7 } 2 15,849. 

3 Net short·term capital gain or (loss) as defined In sections 1222(5) and (6)' 

If gain, also enter In Part I, line 8, column (c) (see the Instructions) If (loss), enter ·0· } In Part I, line 8 3 
I ea'rl:VStlI Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income 
(For optional use by domestic pnvate foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net Investment Income.) 

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave thiS part blank. 

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the dlstnbutable amount of any year In the base penod? 

If 'Yes,' the foundation does not guallfy under section 4940(e) Do not complete thiS part 

1 E nter the appropnate amount In each column for each year, see the Instructions before making any entnes 

(a) (b) (c) 
Base penod years Adjusted qualifying dlstnbutlons Net value of 

. Calendar year (or tax year nonchantable·use assets beginning In) 

2007 195,603. 113,534. 
2006 275,372. 153,113. 
2005 479,279. 289,839. 
2004 264,906. 365,345. 

2003 362,185. 810,484. 

2 Total of line 1, column (d) 

3 Average dlstnbutlon ratio for the 5-year base penod - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the 
number of years the foundation has been In eXistence If less than 5 years 

4 Enter the net value of nonchantable-use assets for 2008 from Part X, line 5 

5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 

6 Enter 1 % of net Investment Income (1 % of Part I, line 27b) 

7 Add lines 5 and 6 

8 Enter qualifying dlstnbutlons from Part XII, line 4 

DYes [!] No 

(d) 
Dlstnbutlon ratio 

(column (b) divided by column (c)) 

1. 722858 

1. 798489 

1.653604 

0.725085 

0.446875 

2 6.346911 

3 1. 269382 

4 52,723. 

5 66,926. 

6 124. 

7 67,050. 

8 137,739. 

If line 8 IS equal to or greater than line 7, check the box In Part VI, line 1 b, and complete that part uSing a 1 % tax rate See the 
Part VI instructions. 

BAA Form 990-PF (2008) 

TEEA0303 09118/08 
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Form 990·PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION INC , . 11-3189193 Page 4 

IPart VI I Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see the instructions) 

1 a Exempt operating foundations described In sectIOn 4940(d)(2), check here ~ D and enter 'N/A' on line 1 

} 
------~--- -

Date of ruling letter: ------_. (aHach copy of ruling leHer if necessary - see instructions) 

b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements In Part V, 1 124. 
check here ~ I!] and enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b 

c All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b Exempt foreign orgamzatlOns enter 4% of Part I, line 12, column (b) 

2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable ------- -- -- ---
foundations only. Others enter -0-) 2 O. 

3 Add lines 1 and 2 3 124. 
4 Subtitle A (Income) tax (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-) 4 o. 
S Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3 If zero or less, enter -O- S 124. 
6 Credits/Payments: 

a 2008 estimated tax pmts and 2007 overpayment credited to 2008 6a 124. 
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b 

, 

c Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868) 6c 

d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d ------ - - ----

7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 7 124. 
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax Check here D If Form 2220 IS attached 8 

9 Tax due. If the total of lines 5 and 8 IS more than line 7, enter amount owed ~ 9 o. 
10 Overpayment. If line 7 IS more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid ~ 10 O. 

11 Enter the amount of line 10 to be Credited to 2009 estimated tax ~ I Refunded ~ 11 

IPart VII-A I Statements Regarding Activities 

1 a DUring the tax year, did the foundation attempt to Influence any national, state, or local legislation or did It Yes No 

participate or Intervene In any political campaign? 1a X 

b Old It spend more than $100 dUring the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes 
(see the Instructions for definitIOn)? 1b X 

If the answer IS 'Yes' to 7a or 7b, attach a detal/ed descnptlOn of the actIVities and caples of any matenals published 
or dlstnbuted by the foundation In connectIOn With the actIVIties. -- -- - ----

c Old the foundation file Form 1 120·POL for thiS year? 1c X 
d Enter the amount (If any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955) Imposed dUring the year : 

(1) On the foundation ~$ (2) On foundation managers ~$ 

e Enter the reimbursement (If any) paid by the foundation dUring the year for political expenditure tax Imposed on 
foundation managers ~$ -- ---- --- - -

2 Has the foundation engaged In any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS? 2 X 

If 'Yes, ' attach a detailed descnptlOn of the activities. 

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, In ItS governing Instrument, articles ---- --- -- -
of Incorporation, or bylaws, or other Similar Instruments? If 'Yes,' attach a conformed copy of the changes 3 X 

4a Old the foundation have unrelated bUSiness gross Income of $1,000 or more dUring the year? 4a X 
b If 'Yes,' has It filed a tax return on Form 990·T for thiS year? 4b X 

S Was there a liqUidatIOn, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dUring the year? S X 
If 'Yes, ' attach the statement reqUired by General Instruction T , 

6 Are the reqUIrements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either 

• By language In the governing Instrument, or 

• By state legislation that effectively amends the governing Instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict -- ---- ---
With the state law remain In the governing Instrument? 6 X 

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 In assets at any time dUring the year? If 'Yes,' complete Part II, column (c), and Part XV 7 X 
8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or With which It IS registered (see the instructions) ~ 

NY - New York 

b If the answer IS 'Yes' to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General --- - - - --
(or deSignate) of each state as required by General InstructIOn G7 If 'No, 'attach explanatIOn 8b X 

9 Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation Within the meaning of section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5) --- --- - - --' 

for calendar year 2008 or the taxable year beginning In 2008 (see Instructions for Part XIV)? If 'Yes,' complete Part XIV 9 X 

10 Old any persons become substantial contributors dUring the tax year? If 'Yes, ' attach a schedule listing their names 
and addresses 10 X 

BAA Form 990·PF (2008) 

TEEA0304 09118108 
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F arm 990 PF (2008) R - UKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11 3189193 - P age 5 

IPart VII-A I Statements Regarding Activities Continued 

11 At ar)Y time dunng the year, did the foundation, directly or Indirectly, own a controlled entity 
within the meaning of section 512(b)(3)? If 'Yes', attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X 

12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or Indirect Interest In any applicable Insurance contract before 
August 17, 2008? 12 X 

13 Did the foundallon comply With the publiC inspection reqUIrements for Its annual returns and exemption application? 13 X 

Website address ~~L~ _____________________________________ _ 
14 The books are In care of· .!2~~'!:~O~_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ Telephone no· J.QQ.OJ _ Q.~O...: QQ.O_O __ 

Located at· FOUNDATION-SEE PAGE ONE NEW YORK NY ZIP + 4 • 11559 
15 SectIOn 4947(a)(1) ~o~e-;e~pt~ha~t;bi; Ir~~ hll~g-F~r~ 990-:-PF ~ "e~ ~fF~r; 1041-~ Check here - - - - - - - - - - - -; D-

and enter the amount of tax-exempt Interest received or accrued dunng the year ~115 I 
IPart VII-B I Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required 

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the 'Yes' column, unless an exception applies. 

1 a Dunng the year did the foundation (either directly or Indirectly) 

(1) Engage In the sale or exchange, or leasing of property With a disqualified person? DYes ~No 
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept It from) a 

disqualified person? 

(3) Furnish goods, services, or facIlities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? 

(4) Pay compensallon to, or payor reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? 
§yes 

Yes 

Yes ~
NO 

X No 

X No 

(5) Transfer any Income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available 
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? DYes ~No 

(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government offiCial? (Exception. Check 'No' If the 
foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the offiCial for a penod after termlnallon 
of government serVice, If terminating Within 90 days.) DYes ~No 

b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 1 a(l )-(6), did any of the acts fall to qualify under the exceptions deScribed In 
Regulallons section 534941 (d)-3 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see the Instructions)? 

Organlzallons relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c Did the foundation engage In a pnor year In any of the acts deScribed In 1 a, other than excepted acts, 
that were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning In 2008? 

2 Taxes on failure to dlstnbute Income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a 
pnvate operating foundation defined In section 4942(j)(3) or 4942(j)(5» 

a At the end of tax year 2008, did the foundation have any undlstnbuted Income (lines 6d 
and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning before 2008? 

If'Yes,'lIsttheyears~ 20 __ ,20 __ ,20 __ ,20 __ 
DYes ~No 

b Are there any years listed In 2a for which the foundation IS not applYing the provIsions of secllon 4942(a)(2) 
(relating to Incorrect valuation of assets) to the year's undlstnbuted Income? (If applYing section 4942(a)(2) to 
all years listed, answer 'No' and attach statement - see the Instructions) 

c If the provIsions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed In 2a, list the years here 

~ 20_ _ ,20_ _ ,20_ _ ,20 __ 

3a Did the foundatIOn hold more than a 2% direct or Indirect Interest In any business 
enterpnse at any time dunng the year? 

b If 'Yes,' did It have excess business holdings In 2008 as a result of (1) any purchase by the foundation 
or disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year penod (or longer penod approved 
by the Commissioner under section 4943 (c) (7» to dispose of holdings acqUIred by gift or bequest, or 
(3) the lapse of the 1 0-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to 
determine If the foundation had excess business holdings In 2008 ) 

4a Did the foundation Invest dunng the year any amount In a manner that would Jeopardize ItS 
chantable purposes? 

b Did the foundation make any Investment In a pnor year (but after December 31, 1969) that could 
Jeopardize ItS chantable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of 
the tax year beginning In 2008? 

BAA 

TEEA0305 09118/08 

D Yes ~ No 

Yes No 

1b 

1c X 

2b X 

3b 

4a X 

4b X 
Form 990-PF (2008) 
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5 a DUring the, year did the foundation payor Incur any amount to: 

(1) Carryon propaganda, or otherwise attempt to Influence legislation (section 4945(e»? 

(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry 
on, directly or Indirectly, any voter registration drive? 

(3) Provide a grant to an Individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? 

6 

Dves I!J No 

aves 
Ves 

~NO 
No 

(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc, organization described 
In section 509(a)(1), (2), or (3), or section 4940(d)(2)? (see Instructions) DVes 1!1 No 

(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, sCientifiC, literary, or 
educational purposes, or for the preventIOn of cruelty to children or animals? DVes I!J No 

b If any answer IS 'Yes' to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fall to qualify under the exceptions 
descnbed In Regulations section 53 4945 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance 
(see instructions)? 

Organizations relYing on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here 

c If the answer IS 'Yes' to question 5a(4), does the foundallon claim exemption from the 
tax because It maintained expenditure responSibility for the grant? D Ves D No 
If 'Yes, ' attach the statement reqUired by RegulatIons sectIon 53 4945-5(d) 

6a Did the foundation, dUring the year, receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums 
on a personal benefit contract? Dves I!JNo 

b Did the foundation, dUring the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 

If you answered 'Yes' to 6b, also fIle Form 8870 -'..,) 

7a At any time dUring the tax year, was the foundallon a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? 

b If 

1 list all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see instruction~ 

(b) Title and average (c) Compensallon (d) Contrlbullons to (e) Expense account, 

(a) Name and address hours per week (If not paid, enter -0-) employee benefit other allowances 
devoted to position plans and deferred 

compensation 

YQY~~~~----------------
768 EMPIRE AVE,FAR PRES/DIR 
ROCAWAY NY 11559 ASREQ. o. O. O. 

NATHAN RENOV ------------------------
9 BEECHWOOD SECY/DIR 
DRIVE,LAWRENCE NY 11559 ASREQ- o. O. O. 

------------------------

------------------------

2 h Compensation of five h .. gl est-pal d h employees (other t an those included on line 1- see instructions). If none, enter 'NONE: 

(a) Name and address of each employee (b) Title and average (c) Compensation (d) Contributions to (e) Expense account, 
paid more than $50,000 hours per week employee benefit other allowances 

devoted to position plans and deferred 
compensation 

~2~ ______________________ 
NONE 0 
NA 0.00 O. O. O. 
0 ------------------------

0 ------------------------

0 ------------------------

~-----------------------

Total number of other employees paid over $50,OOQ ~ None 

BAA TEEA0306 09118108 Form 99O-PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 Page 7 

I Part!~IIIQllnformation About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees, 
an<t Contractors (continued) 

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services - (see instructions). If none, 
enter 'NONE. 

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service 

NONE 

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services 

I P.aa~l~fA11 Summary of Direct Charitable Activities 

List the foundation's four largest direct chantable activities dunng the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number of 
organizations and other beneflclanes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc 

2 

3 

4 

N/A 

-------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------

I R~i~II~BII Summary of Program-Related Investments (see instructions) 

DesCribe the two largest program· related Investments made by the foundation dunng the tax year on lines 1 and 2 

1 -------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------

2 -------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------

All other program-related Investments See instructions 

3 -------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------------------------

Total. Add lines 1 through 3 

BAA 
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(c) Compensation 

O. 

None 

Expenses 

Amount 

Form 990-PF (2008) 
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2 

3 

4 

5 
6 
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----------

11-3189193 Pa e 8 

(All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations, 

Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, purposes ~;( 
a Average monthly fair market value of securities la 6,579. 

b Average of monthly cash balances lb 46,947. 

c Fair market value of all other assets (see Instructions) lc O. 
d Total (add lines 1 a, b, and c) ld 53,526. 

e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1 a and 1 c 

(attach detailed explanation) I 1 e I 
AcquIsition Indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 

Subtract line 2 from line 1 d 3 53,526. 

Cash deemed held for charitable activities Enter 1 -1/2% of line 3 
(for greater amount, see Instructions) 4 803. 
Net value of noncharitable·use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on Part V, line 4 5 52,723. 
Minimum investment return_ Enter 5% of line 5 6 2,636. 

I Part"fXI~1 Distributable Amount (see Instructions) (Section 4942(J)(3) and (J)(5) private operating foundations 
and certain forel n or anlzatlons check here ~ and do not com 

2,636. 

2c 124. 

3 2,512. 

4 

5 2,512. 

6 

7 2,512. 

I Pa'j1fxnrl Qualifying Distributions (see instructions) 

1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc, purposes ~~?, 
a Expenses, contributions, giftS, etc - total from Part I, column (d), line 26 la 137,739. 
b Program-related Investments - total from Part IX-S lb 

2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly In carrying out charitable, etc, purposes 2 

3 Amounts set aSide for specific charitable projects that satisfy the ~ 
a SUitability test (prior IRS approval required) 3a 
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) 3b 

4 Qualifying distributions Add lines 1 a through 3b Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIII, line 4 4 137,739. 

5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net Investment Income 
Enter 1 % of Part I, line 27b (see instructions) 5 124. 

6 Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 from line 4 6 137,615. 

Note: The amount on line 6 will be used In Part V, column (b), In subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation 
guallfles for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax In those years 

BAA Form 990-PF (2008) 

TEEA0308 01102109 
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Form 990-PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 Page 9 

I Part xliii Undistributed Income (see Instructions) 

(a) (b) (c) (d) 
Corpus Years pnor to 2007 2007 2008 

1 Dlstnbutable amount for 2008 from Part XI, 
line 7 2,512. 

2 Undlstnbuted Income, If any, as of the end of 2007 - - -- ---~ 

a Enter amount for 2007 only 5,677. 
b Total for pnor years 20 ,20 ,20 - - -

3 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover, If any, to 2008 

a From 2003 0. 
b From 2004 ° . 
c From 2005 467,641. 
d From 2006 279,398. 
e From 2007 195,603. - - - - ----- ---

f Total of lines 3a through e 942,642. 
4 Qualifying dlstnbutlons for 2008 from Part 

XII, line 4 ~ $ 137,739. -- - - -- --~ --

a Applied to 2007, but not more than line 2a 

b Applied to undlstnbuted Income of pnor years 
(Election required - see instructions) 

c Treated as dlstnbutlons out of corpus 
(Election required - see Instructions) 

d Applied to 2008 dlstnbutable amount 

e Remaining amount dlstnbuted out of corpus 137,739. 
5 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover applied to 2008 

(If an amount appears In column (d), the 
same amount must be shown In column (a).) 

6 Enter the net total of each column as 
indicated below: -- - --~-

a Corpus. Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5 1,080,381. 

b Pnor years' undlstnbuted Income Subtract 
line 4b from line 2b ° . 

c Enter the amount of pnor years' undlstnbut-
ed Income for which a notice of deficiency 
has been Issued, or on which the section 
4942(a) tax has been preViously assessed 

d Subtract line 6c from line 6b. Taxable 
amount - see instructions ° . 

e Undlstnbuted Income for 2007 Subtract line 4a from 
line 2a Taxable amount - see instructIOns 5,677. 

f Undlstnbuted Income for 2008 Subtract lines 
4d and 5 from line 1 . This amount must be 
dlstnbuted In 2009 2,512. 

7 Amounts treated as dlstnbutlons out of 
corpus to satisfy requirements Imposed 
by section 1 70(b)(l )(F) or 4942(g)(3) 
(see Instructions) 

8 Excess dlstnbutlons carryover from 2003 not 
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see Instructions) ° . 

9 Excess distributions carryover to 2009. 
Subtract lines 7 and 8 from line 6a 1,080,381. 

10 AnalYSIS of line 9' 

a Excess from 2004 0. 
b Excess from 2005 467,641. 
c Excess from 2006 279,398. 
d Excess from 2007 195,603. 
e Excess from 2008 137,739. 

BAA Form 990-PF (2008) 

TEEA0309 09119/08 
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Form 990·PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION INC , . 11-3189193 Page 10 

[pa':OmI41 Private Operating Foundations (see Instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A 
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that It IS a pnvate operating foundation, and the ruling 

~ IS effective for 2008, enter the date of the ruling 

b Check box to indicate whether the foundation IS a pnvate operating foundation described In section n 4942(])(3) or 1 4942(])(5) 

2a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Pnor 3years 
Income from Part I or the minimum (a) 2008 (b) 2007 (c) 2006 (d) 2005 (e) Total Investment return from Part X for 
each year listed 

b 85% of line 2a 

c Qualifying dlstnbutlons from Part XII, 
line 4 for each year listed 

d Amounts Included In line 2c not used directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 

e Qualifying dlstnbutlons made directly 
for active conduct of exempt activities 
Subtract line 2d from line 2c 

3 Complete 3a, b, or c for the 
alternative test relied upon: 

a 'Assets' alternative test - enter: 

(1) Value of all assets 

(2) Value of assets qualifying under 
section 4942(])(3)(8)(1) 

b 'Endowment' alternative test - enter 2/3 of 
minimum Investment return shown In Part X, 
line 6 for each year listed 

c 'Support' alternative test - enter' 

(1) Total support other than gross 
Investment Income (Interest, 
diVidends, rents, payments 
on sec unties loans (section 
512(a)(5», or royalties) 

(2) Support from general public and 5 or 
more exempt organizations as prOVided 
In section 4942(J)(3)(B)(III) 

(3) Largest amount of support from 
an exempt organization 

(4) Gross Investment Income 

IParti'Xv'~1 Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the organization had $5,000 or more in 
assets at any time during the year - see instructions.) 

Information Regarding Foundation Managers: 
a List any managers of the foundation who have contnbuted more than 2% of the total contnbutlons received by the foundation before the 

close of any tax year (but only If they have contnbuted more than $5,000) (See section 507(d)(2) ) 

CONTRIBUTIONS BY FOUNDATION FOUNDERS-SEE PRIOR SCHEDULES ATTACHED FOR 
DONATION OF SECURITIES BY (FOUNDER) RUKI & KALMAN RENOV. 

b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of 
a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater Interest 

NONE 
NONE 

2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc, Programs: 

Check here ~ I!] If the foundation only makes contnbutlons to preselected chantable organizations and does not accept unsoliCited 
requests for funds If the foundation makes giftS, grants, etc, (see instructions) to IndiViduals or organizations under other conditions, 
complete Items 2a, b, c, and d 

a The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed, 

b The form In which applications should be submitted and information and matenals they should Include 

c Any submiSSion deadlines 

d Any restnctlons or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors 

BAA TEEA031 0 09119/08 Form 990·PF (2008) 



Form 990-PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 Page 11 

I Part XV I Supplementary Information (continued) 
3 G de:: 'b rants an 'ontn utions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment 

ReCIpient 
If recIpient IS an individual, 

Foundation show any relationship to Purpose of grant or 
any foundatIOn manager or status of contribution Amount 

Name and address (home or bUSiness) substantial contributor recIpient 

a Paid dunng the year 

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE TO ENABLE CHARITABLE, 
VARIOUS N/A EDUCATIONAL &CULTURAL 
VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS TO 133,858. 

CONTINUE THEIR GOOD 
WORKS. 

Total ~ 3a 133,858. 

b Approved for future payment 

Total ~ 3b 

BAA TEEA0501 09/19/08 Form 990-PF (2008) 
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Form 990·PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 

IPart XVI-A I Analysis of Income-Producing Activities 

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Indicated Unrelated bUSiness Income 

(a) (b) 
BUSiness Amount 

code 
1 Program service revenue 

a 
b 

c 
d 
e 

f 
9 Fees and contracts from government agencies 

2 Membership dues and assessments 

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash Investments 

4 DIvidends and Interest from securities 

5 Net rental Income or (loss) from real estate' 

a Debt·flnanced property 

b Not debt·flnanced property 

6 Net rental Income or (loss) from personal property 

7 Other Investment Income 

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than Inventory 

9 Net Income or (loss) from speCial events 

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of Inventory 

11 Other revenue. 

a 
b 

c 
d 
e 

12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and (e) 

13 Total. Add hne 12, columns (b), (d), and (e) 

(See worksheet In the instructions for hne 13 to verify calculations) 

11-3189193 Page 12 

Excluded by sectIOn 512, 513, or 514 

(c) (d) (e) 
Exclu· Amount Related or exempt 
slon function Income 
code (see the instructions) 

l4 24. 
14 389. 

14 15,849. 

16,262. 
13 16,262. 

IPart XVI-B I Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes 

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which Income IS reported In column (e) of Part XVI·A contributed Importantly to the 
... accomplishment of the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes) (See the Instructions) 

I 

I 

BAA TEEA0502 09/19/08 Form 990·PF (2008) 
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Form 990-PF (2008) RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 Page 13 

IPart XVII . I Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable 

1 

Exempt Organizations 
Yes 

Old the organization directly or Indirectly engage In any of the following with any other organization 
described In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than sectIOn 501 (c) (3) organizations) or In section 527, 
relating to political organizations? 

a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharltable exempt organlzalion of 

(1) Cash 1 a (1) 

(2) Other assets 1a (2) 

bOther transaclions ---- ---
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharltable exempt organization 1 b (1) 

(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharltable exempt organization 1 b (2) 
(3) Rental of faCilities, equipment, or other assets 1 b (3) 

(4) Reimbursement arrangements 1 b (4) 

(5) Loans or loan guarantees 1 b (5) 

(6) Performance of services or membership or fundralslng solicitations 1 b (6) 

c Sharing of faCilities, equipment, mailing liStS, other assets, or paid employees lc 

d If the answer to any of the above IS 'Yes,' complete the follOWing schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value of 
the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation If the foundation received less than fair market value In 
any transaction or sharing arrangement, show In column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received 

No 

----

X 

X 

--

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

(a) Line no (b) Amount Involved (c) Name of nonchantable exempt organization (d) DescnptlOn of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements 

S 
I 
G 
N 

H 
E 
R 
E 

2a Is the foundation directly or Indirectly affiliated With, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations 
deScribed In section 501 (c) of the Code (other than section 501 (c)(3» or In section 527? 

b If 'Yes,' complete the follOWing schedule 
DYes ~No 

(a) Name of organization (b) Type of organization (c) DeSCription of relationship 

Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have examined thiS return, Including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, It IS true, correct, and 
complete Declaralion of preparer (other than taxpayer or fidUCiary) IS based on all Information of which preparer has any knowledge 

~Ef>I/)c;.....-/ ~ 
/' ~ Ka-f2 I/~ ./ID-/O 

~ 
~-... 

Signature of officer or trustee d Date Title 

~ I Date nl Preparer's Idenlifylng number 
Preparer's 

~ ,...{.lIN Check If (See Signature In the Instrs) 
Paid signature self-

~  Pre- employed 
parer's Firm's name (or SILVERSTEIN & WEISS, C.P.A's EIN ~ 

Use yours" self- ~ 300 MERRICK ROAD STE 301 Only employed), 
address, and 
ZIP code LYNBROOK NY 11563 Phone no ~ (516) 596-1818 

I 

BAA Form 990-PF (2008) 

TEEA0503 01/02109 



----------

. . .. • ".1- • 
• • f! , 

Schedule B 
(Form 990, 990-EZ, 
or 990-PF) 

Department oi the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Name of the organization 

RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 
Orga.nization type (check one) 

Filers of: 

Form 990 or 990·EZ 

Form 990-PF 

OMB No 1545·0047 

Schedule of Contributors 
~ Attach to Form 990, 990-EZ and 990-PF 

~ See separate instructions. 
2008 

Employer identification number 

11-3189193 

Section: 

§ 501 (c)( ) (enter number) organizatIOn 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a private foundation 

527 political organization 

~ 
501 (c)(3) exempt private foundation 

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation 

501 (c)(3) taxable private foundation 

Check If your organization IS covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule (Note: Only a section 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check 
boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See Instructions) 

General Rule -
I!J For organizations filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, dUring the year, $5,000 or more (m money or property) from anyone 

contributor (Complete Parts I and II ) 

Special Rules -

D For a section 501 (c)(3) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that met the 33-1/3% support test of the regulations under sections 
509(a)(1 )/170(b)(1 ) (A) (VI) and received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, a contribution of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the 
amount on Form 990, Part VIII, line 1 h or 2% of the amount on Form 990-EZ, line 1 Complete Parts I and II. 

D For a sectJon 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organization filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, 
aggregate contributions or bequests of more than $1,000 for use exclusIvely for religious, charitable, sCientific, literary, or educational 
purposes, or the prevention of cruelty to children or animals Complete Parts I, II, and III 

D For a sectJon 501 (c)(7), (8), or (10) organlzatJon filing Form 990, or Form 990-EZ, that received from anyone contributor, dUring the year, 
some contributions for use exclusIvely for religious, charitable, etc, purposes, but these contributions did not aggregate to more than 
$1,000 (If this box IS checked, enter here the total contributions that were received dUring the year for an exclusIvely religious, charitable, 
etc, purpose Do not complete any of the Parts unless the General Rule applies to this organizatIOn because It received nonexcluslvely 

religious, charitable, etc, contrlbutJons of $5,000 or more dUring the year) ~ $ ________ _ 

Caution: Organizations that are not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules do not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 
990-PF) but they must answer 'No' on Part IV, line 2 of their Form 990, or check the box In the heading of their Form 990-EZ, or on line 2 of 
their Form 990-PF, to certify that they do not meet the filing reqUirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) 

BAA For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2008) 
for Form 990, These instructions will be issued separately. 

TEEA0701 12118108 
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RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC 11-3189193 

.. 

Miscellaneous Statement 

CONTRIBUTIONS PAID OUT-Y/E 11/30/09 

TZOFRAH 3,000. 
SHOR YOSHTJV INSTITUTE AND GAMECH 23,070. 
HEBREW THEOLIGICAL COLLEGE 1,800. 
CONGo SHAARAY TEFILA FUND 11,840. 
BNOS BAIS YAACOV 850. 
DAVIS MEMORIAL FUND 1,500. 
HATZOLAH-FIVE TOWNS AND FRIENDS OF UNITED HATZOLAH 5,400. 
S K A 465. 
SISTERHOOD CONGo KNESSETH ISRAEL 320. 
TZEDAKA V'CHESED 500. 
CAMP SIMCHA 5,000. 
CONGo KNESSETH ISRAEL 7,945. 
SHAALVIM YESHIVA 1,400. 
SIACH YITZCHOK 3,800. 
HEBREW ACADEMY OF LONG BEACH 7,150. 
HATZOLAH GEMACH FUND 1,000. 
EMERGENCY AID FUND 1,000. 
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF ATARET HATDRA 2,300. 
YAD ELIEZER 1,000. 
YESHIVA TORAS YISROEL 2,800. 
AHAVATH TORAH V'CHESED 1,000. 
KEREN ANEYIM OF BAYSWATER 1,000. 
KEREN MALKA RAIBEN 2,000. 
CHESED SHLOMO 360. 
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF R M C 1,100. 
CHABAD OF THE FIVE TOWNS 1,800. 
MERCAZ BETH JACOB 1,000. 
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF RABIN MEDI 1,500. 
RAMBAM MISIFTA 300. 
FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING AND DEVELOPMENT 5,000. 
H T C ALUMNI FUND 1,800. 
MADRAIGOS INC 360. 
I P F 360. 
A TIME 3,600. 
TALMUDIC INST. OF UPSTATE NY 500. 
YESHIVA GEDOLAH OF BRIDGEPORT 1,000. 
YESHIVA KATANA OF PASSIAC 500. 
CONGREGATION B M G 360. 
HOFETZ CHAIM YESHIVA 1,360. 
UNITED JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER 7,000. 
KESLER YESHIVA 500. 
THE SIMCHA FOUNDATION 5,500. 
SARIT MARTEN CHESED FUND 500. 
AMERICAN FRIENDS OF BIRCAS MORDECHAI 500. 
CONGo OHR SHMUEL 600. 
KIDS OF COURAGE 500. 
FRIENDS OF MESORAH 500. 
MIR YERUSHALAYIM 360. 
MISHNEH SACHIR 700. 
BETH ABBA TRUST 360. 
KOLLEL ZICHRON MORDECHAI 500. 
J H C 500. 
YESHIVAT SHOR YOSHTJV 1,000. 
AFULA EDUCATIONAL CENTER 1,000. 
NCSY 500. 
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RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 2 

Continued 
Miscellaneous Statement 

CONTRIBUTIONS PAID OUT-Y/E 11/30/09 

OTHER CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS $200. & UNDER 4,298. 
TORAH OHR 1,000. 
CONGo PAILE YOETZ 500. 
TOLDOS AVRAHAM YITZCHOK 500. 

Total 133,858. 
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RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 

Form 990-PF, Page 1 , Part I, Line 18 
Line 12 Stmt 

Taxes (see the Instructions) Rev/Ex~ Book Net Inv Inc Adl Net Inc Chant:t Dlsb 
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX 
NYS FILING FEES 

Total 

Form 990-PF, Page 2, Part III, Line 5 
Other Decreases Stmt 

o. 
200. 

200. 

ADJUSTMENT FROM MARKET VALUE OF SECURITIES 
DONATED TO DONORS BASIS AT TIME OF DONATION 
ROUNDING ADJ. 

Total 

15,849. 
-1. 

15,848. 

Form 990-PF, Part IV, Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
Columns (a) thru (d) 

(a) List and descnbe the klnd(s) of property sold (b) How (c) Date (d) Date 
(e.g., real estate, 2-story bnck warehouse; or acquired acquired sold 
common stock, 200 shares MLC Company) P-Purchase (month, (month, 

D-Donatlon day, year) day, year) 

9438 ENZO BIOCHEM D 12/31/06 07/06/09 
3600 CHELSEA THERAPEUTICS D 10/22/04 09/08/09 
20000 OPKO HEALTH D 02/01/05 09/10/09 

Form 990-PF, Part IV, Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
Columns (e) thru (h) 

(e) Gross sales (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basIs 
pnce (or allowable) plus expense of sale 

37,317. 37,905. 
19,901. 9,972. 
48,909. 7,763. 

Total 55,640. 

Form 990-PF, Part IV, Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income 
Columns (i) thru (I) 

Complete only for assets showing gain In column (h) and owned 
by the foundation on 12/31/69 

(i) Fair Market Value 
as of 12/31/69 

Total 

(j) Adjusted basIs 
as of 12/31/69 

(k) Excess of column (I) 
over column (J), If any 

(h) Gain or (loss) 
(e) plus (f) minus (g) 

-588. 
9,929. 

41,146. 

50,487. 

(I) Gains (column (h) 
gain minus column (k), 
but not less than -0-) 

or losses (from 
column (h)) 

-588. 
9,929. 

41,146. 

50,487. 
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RUKAL FOUNDATION, INC. 11-3189193 

Supporting Statement of: 

Form 990-PF, p1/Line l(a) 

Description 

CONTRIBUTIONS TO FOUNDATION BY KALMAN & RUKI RENOV 
9 BEECHWOOD DRIVE; LAWRENCE, N.Y. 11559 
DURING THE YEAR ENDING 1/30/09. FED. I.D.#11-3189193 
# OF SHRS NAME DATE DONATED FAIR MKT. VALUE 

5,000 INDEVUS FHARM 2/25/09 $22,500.00 
2,500 APPLIED MICRO CIRCUITS 4/1/09 $11,645.34 
36,000 GTC BIOTHERAPEUTICS 4/1/09 $12,677.67 
10,000 OPKO HEALTH INC 4/1/09 $9,316.09 
9,438 ENZO BIOCHEM INC 7/6/09 $37,317.31 
3,600 CHELSEA THERAPEUTICS 9/8/09 $19,900.89 
20,000 OPKO HEALTH INC. 9/10/09 $48,908.99 

TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TO FOUNDATION @ MKT. VALUE 
ALL SECURITIES DONATED ARE MARKETABLE SECURITIES 
FREELY, PUBLICLY TRADED ON OPEN EXCHANGES. 
ALL SECURITIES WERE HELD LONG TERM BY DONORS 

Total 

2 

Amount 

162,266. 

162,266. 
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